to the EPA at Agency Headquarters within a period of 28 days beginning on the 
date of publication of the notice. The latest date for receipt of representations was 
22nd February 2006. It was also required that the representation be accompanied 
by a fee of €10. One hundred and twenty one (121) representations were received 
in total of which 96 were valid and 25 were invalid on the grounds of non-payment 
of fee or received after the 22nd February 2006  deadline. 
Of the Ninety-six (96) valid representations received ninty five (95) were opposed